## 05-01-2001

## CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Patent and 3	Trademark Offici

101604145

stante and Trademarks: Plages record the attached original decomposits

101694145 atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ProValent, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ChoicePoint Services, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Indiana ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:   C
3. Nature of conveyance:    Merger  Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: March 14, 2001	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Georgia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Questional No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Question No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75763128 75929234	2409184
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: J. Michael Martinez Internal Address: Hunton & Williams Riverfront Plaza, East Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00  XX Enclosed  XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account (for
Street Address: 951 East Byrd Street	additional fees)  8. Deposit account number:
City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219-	#08-3436  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.  J. Michael Martinez  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages Including	April 20, 2001 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Required cover sheet information to:
Mangucuments to be recovered with	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ProValent, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana and having a place of business at 7250 Hull Road, Zionsville, IN 46077 ("Assignor"), is using or has used and is the record owner of certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in Schedule A (collectively referred to as "the Marks"); and

Whereas, ChoicePoint Services Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia and having a place of business at 1000 Alderman Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30005 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks, and all registrations and pending applications therefor, in all countries throughout the world (collectively, "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

**Execution Copy** 

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to All Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PROVALENT, INC. has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 14th day of March, 2001.

By: <u>Michael G Paton</u>
Title: <u>President</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC. has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 14th day of March, 2001.

Зу:	
Name:	
Γitle:	

	Execution Copy
State of <u>radiana</u> )	
County of Marion ) ss:	
On this 14th day of March, 2001, before me personally car	
Michael S. Patoxto me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose an	nd say that he/she

is the <u>President</u> of <u>Pro Valent Inc.</u>, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors. Frances a. Relford My commission expires: Aug, 25, 200)
Notary Public FRANCE & A. RELFORD County of \_\_\_\_\_ On this \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_, before me personally came to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the \_\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0100

My commission expires:

**Execution Copy** 

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to All Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PROVALENT, INC. has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 14th day of March, 2001.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC. has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 14th day of March, 2001.

Name:

lame: J. Michael de Janes

General Counsel and Secretary

State of			
County of	) ss:		
On this	day of	_,, bef	fore me personally came
	to me known, who	being by me duly	y sworn, did depose and say that he/she
is the		of	, the corporation
described in and whi	ch executed the fore	going instrument;	t; that he signed his name thereto by
order of the Board of	f Directors.		
		My oc	ommission avniros:
Notary Public		IVIY CC	ommission expires:
State of Georgia County of Fueto.	_ )		
County of Fueto.	) ss: <u>~</u> )		
On this 14	A day of March	<u>., ک۵۱</u> , bef	fore me personally came
Michael de Jave	to me known, who	being by me duly	y sworn, did depose and say that he/she
•			ount Services Inc., the corporation
described in and whi	ch executed the fore	going instrument;	t; that he signed his name thereto by
order of the Board of	f Directors.		
sudiat.	ento.	Му со	Pictary Public, Cobb County, Georgia commission expire (Commission Expires Aug. 4, 2001)

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services, Class (First Use Dates)
EFIRST	75/763,128		Providing an online marketplace for loan procurement and financial transactions processing, namely providing lender resources, compiling and providing electronic links to other service providers, providing messaging-based transaction process management, providing transaction-specific cost allocation services, providing industry information and lender information, and providing invoice tracking and management services, all via a global computer information network in Class 42; Change of name from eFirst, Inc. to ProValent, Inc. recorded June 12, 2000 at reel/frame 2098/0305
PROVALENT	75/929,234		Providing an online marketplace for loan procurement and financial transactions processing, namely providing lender resources, compiling and providing electronic links to other service providers, providing messaging-based transaction process management, providing transaction-specific cost allocation services, providing industry information and lender information, and providing invoice tracking and management services, all via a global computer information network in Class 42; Change of name from eFirst, Inc. to ProValent, Inc. recorded June 12, 2000 at reel/frame 2098/0305  This application has been abandoned; goodwill and common law rights transfer.

Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services, Class (First Use Dates)
LIENGUARD	2,409,184	11/28/00	Providing an online marketplace for loan procurement and financial transactions processing, namely providing lender resources, compiling and providing electronic links to other service providers, providing messaging-based transaction process management, providing transaction-specific cost allocation services, providing industry information and lender information, and providing invoice tracking and management services, all via a global computer information network in Class 42; Change of name from eFirst, Inc. to ProValent, Inc. recorded June 12, 2000 at reel/frame 2098/0305

**RECORDED: 04/23/2001**